OP \$40.00 4504538

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynamic Materials Corporation		10/21/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMK Welding, Inc.	
Street Address:	283 Sullivan Avenue	
City:	S. Windsor	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06074	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4504538	AMK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8662501636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-368-8342 Email: lbeaudry@mtlaw.us

Correspondent Name: Moyles and Tremblay Law, LLC

Address Line 1: 970 Beaver Dam Rd.

Address Line 4: STRATFORD, CONNECTICUT 06614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMK ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lise Beaudry
SIGNATURE:	/Lise Beaudry/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=AMK TM Assignment#page1.tif source=AMK TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0709

TRADEMARK SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 5405 Spine Road, Boulder, CO 80301 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark listed under Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

and WHEREAS, AMK Welding, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 283 Sullivan Avenue, S. Windsor, CT 06074 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified application and/or registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

By: Mame: Michael Kuta, Chief Financial Officer

Dated: 10(21/14)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0710

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
AMK	85973861	4504538

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 10/23/2014